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Board Contacts   Venice Area Board of REALTORS® 
680 Substation Road, Venice, Florida 34285   Ph: (941) 484-0614  Fax:  (941)  484-1974 

 

2024 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Position Name Office Phone Office Fax Email 

President Lore Miller (941) 412-3456 (941) 412-3210 lorepmiller@gmail.com  

Pres. Elect Andrew Vold (941) 207-5055 (941) 207-5059 Andrewvold@bhhsfloridarealty.com  

Vice Pres. Mark Soravilla (941) 743-5525 (941) 485-8132 marksoravilla@remax.net  

Treasurer Walter “Van” Parker (941) 412-3323  Van.parker@premiersir.com  

Past. Pres. James Mulvey (941) 237-0046 (470) 891-5088 jmulveyrealestate@gmail.com   

Director Linda Bradway (941) 412-3323   Linda.bradway@premiersir.com  

Director Patrick Mata (941) 412-2028  Patrick.mata@premiersir.com 

Director Mark Soravilla (941) 743-5525 (941) 485-8132 marksoravilla@remax.net  

Director Martha Pike (941) 412-3323 (941) 488-9441 martha.pike@premiersir.com  

Director Kathy Scanlon (941) 412-5309  kscanlon650@gmail.com 

Director Helen Moore (941) 724-2030  helenmoore@michaelsaunders.com  

Director Peter West (413) 822-2571  peter@bishopwestre.com  

 

VABR STAFF 

Position Name Email 

CEO/Executive Vice President Marlene Merkle marlene@vabr.org 

Executive Assistant Caitlin McCoy caitlin@vabr.org 

Data Services Sue Thompson vabr@vabr.org 

_____________________________________________________________________ 

Department of Business & Professional Regulations (DBPR) 

901 1940 N. Monroe St., Tallahassee, FL 32399     Email: call.center@dbpr.state.fl.us 

Phone: (850) 487-1395        Web: www.myfloridalicense.com/dbpr 

Fax: RE10: (850) 488-8040  

_____________________________________________________________________ 

Florida REALTORS® 
7025 Augusta National Dr., Orlando, FL 32822-5017     Web: www.floridarealtors.org 

Phone: (407) 438-1400        Legal Hotline: (407) 438-1409 

Fax: (407) 438-1411        Tech Hotline:  (407) 587-1450 

_____________________________________________________________________ 

Supra 
Phone Support: (877) 699-6787       Update Codes: (888) 968-4032 

Email: suprasupport@ge.com       Web: www.supraekey.com 

_____________________________________________________________________ 

Stellar MLS 
247 Maitland Ave., Altamonte Springs, FL 32701     Phone: (407) 960-5330 

MLS Help Desk: (800) 686-7451 ext. 1400      MLS Fax: (407) 960-5450 

Administration: (800) 686-7451 ext. 1405      Corporate Web: www.stellarmls.com 

_____________________________________________________________________ 

National Association of REALTORS® (NAR) 

430 N. Michigan Ave., Chicago, FL 60611-4087     Email: infocentral@realtors.org 
500 New Jersey Ave., NW, Washington, DC 20001-2020    Web: www.realtor.org 

Info Central: (800) 874-6500 
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